
KEN PAXTON 
AT'J'ORNt.Y GE'.':l·~RAL Of TEXAS 

December 16, 2015 

Ms. Shannon C. Francis 
Assistant County Attorney 
Williamson County Attorney's Office 
405 Martin Luther King Street, #7 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 

Dear Ms. Francis: 

OR2015-26439 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Information Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 590804. 

Williamson County (the "county") received a request for information pertaining to a 
specified report. You state the county released some information. You claim some of the 
submitted information is excepted from disclosure under section 552.101 of the Government 
Code. We have considered the exception you claim and reviewed the submitted information. 

Section 552.101 excepts from disclosure "information considered to be confidential by law, 
either constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't Code§ 552.101. This section 
encompasses information protected by other statutes, such as chapter 772 of the Health and 
Safety Code. Chapter 772 authorizes the development of local emergency communications 
districts. Sections 772.118, 772.218, and 772.318 of the Health and Safety Code are 
applicable to emergency 9-1-1 districts established in accordance with chapter 772. See 
Open Records Decision No. 649 (1996). These sections make the originating telephone 
numbers and addresses of 9-1-1 callers that are furnished by a 9-1-1 service supplier 
confidential. Id. at 2. Section 772.318 applies to an emergency communication district for 
a county with a population of more than 20,000. Health & Safety Code§ 772.304. 

You state the county is part of an emergency communication district established under 
chapter 772. You explain the information at issue was furnished by a service supplier. 
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Ho\1./e\1er, upon revie\V vve find you ha·ve failed to demonstrate the information at issue 
consists of the originating addresses or telepl1one numbers of9-l-l callers. 'rherefore, none 
of the information at issue ma)' be Vii·ithheld under section 552.101 on the basis of 
sectior1 772.318. i\s you raise i10 otl1er exceptions to disclosure, the submitted infonnatiort 
must be released. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as prese11ted to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a pre\1ious 
determination regardi11g any other i11formation or any other circ11mstanccs. 

T'his ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. I•'or 111ore ir1forrnation concerning those rights 
and responsibilities, please visit our website at hltp;tZ~~'.~-=-l~xasattorncygeneral.gov/open/ 
.QrLrJJligg__i_n.i~i,_;;b_trµJ, or call the ()ffice of the Attorney CJ-cncral's Open (l-O\'crnmcnt 
I !otlinc, toll free, at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for 
providing public information under the Act may be directed to the Oi1ice of the Attorney 
General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

PT/eb 

Ref: !Dii 590804 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: lZcqucstor 
(v-.1/0 enclosures) 


